



January 27, 2020

To whom it may concern

TOKAI Holdings Corporation Katsuhiko Tokita, President & CEO (Code No. 3167 Tokyo Stock Exchange First Section)

Concluded "Agreement on Town Development Utilizing ICT" with Mishima City, Shizuoka Prefecture

- Contribute to the realization of smart municipal administration aimed at by Mishima City utilizing regional BWA, etc. -

TOKAI Cable Network Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Numazu City, Shizuoka Prefecture; President: Mitsuhaya Suzuki; hereinafter, "TCN"), which is responsible for the Group's CATV business, has today concluded an "Agreement on Town Development Utilizing ICT" with Mishima City, Shizuoka Prefecture.

Under this agreement, TCN and Mishima City will collaborate to promote initiatives aimed at enhancing the digital life of citizens and promoting the ICT industry, including the development of new communication infrastructure in the region, demonstration projects utilizing IoT such as river water level monitoring, support for communication environments such as wireless access points, and the creation of new services utilizing big data.

The agreement also includes the TCN's utilization of regional BWA* in Mishima City to realizing "new development of communication infrastructure in the region". TCN plans to strengthen its infrastructure using regional BWA in the city, improve a wireless LAN environment in the city hall, and build a network environment for distributing disaster prevention information in a stable manner in the event of an emergency.

Our group's cable television operators, including TCN, are actively promoting the use of regional BWA, contributing to local communities through the construction of wireless networks in collaboration with the local government, and expanding their businesses by such as starting to provide high-speed broadband services for general customers.

Under the TLC (Total Life Concierge) vision, TOKAI Group has been offering comprehensive lineup of various lifestyle infrastructure services closely connected to people's lives, including energy, information and communications, and CATV. Going forward, by continuing to actively work toward providing products and services sought in regions and society, the Group will aim to enhance corporate value as a business operator supporting comfortable living of people in the local communities.

* Regional BWA (Broadband Wireless Access): The radio system that uses radio waves in a frequency band different from that of major communications carriers, for the purpose of improving regional public services.

Contact: Yoshihiro Taniguchi

Public Relations and Investor Relations Office

TEL: +81-(0)3-5404-2891

Email: overseas IR@tokaigroup.co.jp